
    MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-MS (SCHWEIZ) ERFÜLLT          MS.NR.:2012-948 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PRS--PUNKTE----KM----RV-NAME---------- 

    1. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013  32    370,00 11812 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH20-   6958W   8     94,00  3027  

                                          CH21-  17474W   8     93,21  2921  

                                          CH21-  17487W   8     91,60  3065  

                                          CH21-  17473    8     91,19  2799  

  

    2. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003  32    365,95 11976 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH21-  14680    8     93,20  3107  

                                          CH22-  19226    8     93,20  3074  

                                          CH20-   3410    8     89,91  2991  

                                          CH21-  14493    8     89,64  2804  

  

    3. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010  32    364,47 11502 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH21-   1834W   8     91,92  2952  

                                          CH22-  18615W   8     91,02  2702  

                                          CH21-   1812W   8     90,80  3015  

                                          CH22-  18643W   8     90,73  2833  

  

    4. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015  32    361,78 11876 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH22-   6537    8     91,56  2836  

                                          CH22-   6558    8     90,55  2975  

                                          CH22-    247    8     90,00  3178  

                                          CH22-   6525    8     89,67  2887  

  

    5. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004  32    361,10 11948 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH19-   1443    8     91,33  2973  

                                          CH19-   1430    8     90,80  3025  

                                          CH22-   1705    8     89,77  2897  

                                          CH19-   1405W   8     89,20  3053  

  

    6. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024  32    359,75 11294 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    7. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011  32    359,31 12043 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    8. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019  32    359,31 11131 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    9. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007  32    356,49 11782 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   10. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003  32    356,27 11591 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   11. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001  32    355,33 11373 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   12. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002  32    353,43 11912 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   13. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002  32    353,23 10923 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   14. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001  32    351,90 11270 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   15. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050  32    351,18 11358 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   16. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015  32    349,38 11338 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   17. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042  32    347,53 11833 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   18. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001  32    347,40 12170 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   19. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009  32    345,75 11135 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   20. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005  32    345,45 11185 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   21. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007  32    345,01 11819 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   22. Steinebrunner Herb.  001.18 02.002  32    341,70 12074 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   23. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024  32    337,53 11302 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   24. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033  32    336,16 11829 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   25. Raimund Arnas        001.19 02.041  32    333,41 10621 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   26. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040  32    323,31  7051 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   27. Lampert,Wolfgang     001.12 06.003  32    313,90  9230 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   28. SG.Keiser-Keiser     001.04 03.001  32    312,58 11707 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   29. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022  32    312,32  7552 Geneve               

   30. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037  32    303,32  6732 Fribourg Mitte CH    

   31. Nell,Jean-Pierre     001.25 05.050  32    283,46  6986 Fribourg Nord -CH-   



   MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-MS (CH) NICHT ERFÜLLT         MS.NR.:2012-949 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   32. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016   335,97 11484  31  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   33. Alem Mandzuka        001.18 02.022   310,79 11028  31  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   34. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018   309,26  7646  31  Geneve               

   35. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011   306,07 11157  31  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   36. Pfeiffer Georg       001.18 01.023   300,89 11273  30  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   37. Künzle Paul          001.05 04.029   300,47 10083  30  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   38. Aebersold Michael    001.03 01.001   298,16  9656  30  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   39. SG Baiao Antonio     001.05 04.025   296,65  9345  31  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   40. Schreiter,Heinz      001.12 06.011   292,47  9327  30  RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   41. Hösli Walter         001.04 01.038   292,07  9859  29  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   42. Celik Hamit          001.02 01.018   288,13  9693  29  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   43. Gobeli, Edmund       001.20 04.006   287,78  9978  30  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   44. Morf Werner          001.04 03.021   280,99 10032  28  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   45. Thaqi,Pjeter         001.07 08.021   280,57 10217  29  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   46. Schwitter,Josef      001.04 03.029   279,39  9939  29  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   47. Niederberger M+T-SG  001.03 09.003   278,32  8792  27  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   48. Marti,Hans Rudolf    001.05 04.030   276,91  9285  28  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   49. Schumacher Werner    001.20 04.003   276,76  8316  30  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   50. Lichtsteiner, Rudolf 001.18 07.001   274,54  9694  29  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 



   MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-JÄHRIG (CH) ERFÜLLT           MS.NR.:2012-943 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=06  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PRS--PUNKTE----KM----RV-NAME---------- 

    1. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015  24    284,78 10718 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH22-    247    6     72,36  2676  

                                          CH22-   6558    6     71,55  2675  

                                          CH22-   6537    6     70,76  2676  

                                          CH22-   6529W   6     70,11  2691  

  

    2. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001  24    284,25 10105 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          4581-22- 507W   6     71,49  2669  

                                          7533-22-  58    6     71,21  2481  

                                          CH22-   6582W   6     71,14  2474  

                                          8194-22- 483W   6     70,41  2481  

  

    3. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003  24    279,54  9874 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          0474-22- 291    6     74,11  2691  

                                          0474-22- 264    6     70,65  2585  

                                          0474-22- 249    6     67,51  2271  

                                          0474-22- 238    6     67,27  2327  

  

    4. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010  24    278,17  8937 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH22-  18615W   6     70,21  2221  

                                          CH22-  18643W   6     70,11  2291  

                                          CH22-  18648W   6     69,33  2293  

                                          CH22-    908W   6     68,52  2132  

  

    5. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011  24    277,56  9276 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

                                          ------------------------------------- 

                                          CH22-  18614    6     71,35  2415  

                                          CH22-  18338    6     69,68  2328  

                                          CH22-  18330    6     68,88  2328  

                                          CH22-  18385W   6     67,65  2205  

    6. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024  24    276,52  8852 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    7. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013  24    276,39  9239 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    8. Steinebrunner Herb.  001.18 02.002  24    275,35 10175 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004  24    275,04  9824 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   10. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003  24    273,99  9319 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   11. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042  24    273,62 10002 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   12. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002  24    270,66  8826 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   13. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007  24    270,63  9463 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   14. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009  24    270,17  9817 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   15. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002  24    270,09  9009 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   16. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019  24    269,97  8677 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   17. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001  24    268,16  8736 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   18. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001  24    267,70  9650 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   19. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015  24    265,49  8549 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   20. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016  24    263,46  8666 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   21. Alem Mandzuka        001.18 02.022  24    256,76  9276 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   22. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007  24    254,25  8305 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   23. Pfeiffer Georg       001.18 01.023  24    251,79  9579 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   24. Schreiter,Heinz      001.12 06.011  24    249,51  7511 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   25. Lampert,Wolfgang     001.12 06.003  24    248,42  7562 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   26. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005  24    248,40  7880 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   27. Alves Luis           001.05 04.020  24    246,53  7853 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   28. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040  24    242,36  5436 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   29. Lichtsteiner, Rudolf 001.18 07.001  24    241,70  8490 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   30. Gobeli, Edmund       001.20 04.006  24    239,63  7723 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   31. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033  24    238,43  8163 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   32. Schreiter,Gerth      001.12 06.010  24    235,16  7036 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   33. Thaqi,Pjeter         001.07 08.021  24    233,99  8679 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   34. Schumacher Werner    001.20 04.003  24    233,63  6963 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   35. SG Baiao Antonio     001.05 04.025  24    230,36  6876 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   36. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018  24    228,28  5948 Geneve               

   37. AL-Aboudi Laith      001.23 04.007  24    224,43  6043 Lausanne             

   38. Nell,Jean-Pierre     001.25 05.050  24    219,47  5387 Fribourg Nord -CH-   



 
   MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-JÄHRIG (CH) NICHT ERF         MS.NR.:2012-944 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=06  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   39. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011   239,94  9034  22  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   40. Celik Hamit          001.02 01.018   227,69  7489  22  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   41. Aleksic / Brankovic  001.23 04.004   219,12  5832  23  Lausanne             

   42. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024   218,26  7186  22  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   43. SG Wirz              001.07 08.017   212,70  7270  23  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   44. SG.Keiser-Keiser     001.04 03.001   211,91  7191  21  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   45. Morf Werner          001.04 03.021   211,81  7341  21  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   46. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022   209,64  5444  23  Geneve               

   47. Hubacher Rudolf      001.02 03.009   209,31  7091  21  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   48. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037   208,64  4784  23  Fribourg Mitte CH    

   49. Alves Luis           001.23 04.011   208,29  5149  22  Lausanne             

   50. Nagy György          001.06 05.024   207,08  6468  21  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

 
 



   MS-BEZ.:  AS-TAUBEN (MÄNNCHEN)  SCHWEIZ          MS.NR.:2012-041 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE MAENNCHEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HH <=RGr  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=12  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ-----RINGNR.-----PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   1. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-  14680    131,43  4103  12  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    2. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 6976-22- 844    127,03  3807  12  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    3. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003 0474-22- 291    124,15  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    4. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011 CH20-   2471    123,02  3902  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    5. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH22-  19226    122,36  3756  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    6. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001 CH22-   4721    119,89  3906  11  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

    7. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH19-   1430    119,60  3698  11  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    8. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH19-   1443    119,60  3698  11  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6558    117,75  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   10. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH20-   3410    117,09  3789  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   11. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003 0474-22- 264    116,95  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   12. SG Wirz              001.07 08.017 CH21-  12894    116,23  4103  12  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   13. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13474    115,62  3700  11  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   14. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH22-  18202    115,02  3902  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   15. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH21-   4249    114,98  3434  11  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   16. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011 CH22-  18330    114,19  3819  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   17. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8821    113,66  2406  12  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   18. Hösli Walter         001.04 01.038 CH21-    581    113,22  3700  11  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   19. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-  15562    112,95  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   20. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007 0756-21-  20    112,37  3637  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   21. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH22-   8411    110,40  3372  11  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   22. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17473    109,93  3120  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   23. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6521    109,58  3758  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   24. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6537    109,17  3637  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   25. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-    247    109,17  3637  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   26. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-    609    108,17  3697  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   27. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001 CH22-   2122    108,16  3668  11  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   28. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 I 22- 218243    107,45  3705  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   29. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005 CH21-   4511    107,07  3491  11  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   30. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6586    106,99  3499  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   31. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH21-   4242    106,78  3462  11  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   32. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-  15540    106,77  3637  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   33. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH22-   1159    106,70  3790  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   34. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015 CH22-   8167    106,28  3122  10  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   35. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009 CH22-   1832    106,12  3744  11  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   36. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001 F 21- 308891    106,12  3652  10  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   37. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH21-   4855    105,68  3060  10  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   38. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8830    105,06  2186  11  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   39. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003 0474-21-  34    104,31  3311  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   40. Künzle Paul          001.05 04.029 CH21-    793    103,79  3351  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   41. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13454    103,70  3308  10  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   42. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH20-   1617    102,43  3501  10  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   43. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH21-   4235    102,06  3150  10  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   44. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8776    101,64  2164  10  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   45. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009 CH22-   1859    101,32  3025  10  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   46. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH20-   6910    100,33  3120  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   47. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH22-  19212    100,13  3533  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   48. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005 CH20-  19878     98,73  2953   9  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   49. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024 CH21-   1340     98,71  3449  10  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   50. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-  14466     98,70  3070   9  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

   MS-BEZ.:  AS-TAUBEN (WEIBCHEN)  SCHWEIZ          MS.NR.:2012-042 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE WEIBCHEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HH <=RGr  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT SCHWEIZ  BESTE FLG=12  VON 100-999  

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ-----RINGNR.-----PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   1. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-    927W   125,03  4103  12  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    2. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH17-   1278W   125,03  4103  12  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    3. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015 CH21-   3987W   121,43  3807  12  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

    4. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH22-   1021W   118,83  3701  11  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

    5. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-   1812W   118,22  3902  11  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    6. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH20-   6958W   115,32  3544  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    7. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH22-   8386W   113,51  3495  11  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    8. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001 CH21-  16229W   112,99  3695  11  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

    9. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050 CH21-   1705W   112,42  3695  11  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   10. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001 F 21- 308875W   111,91  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   11. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17487W   110,52  3544  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   12. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033 7506-18- 379W   109,75  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   13. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001 F 21- 308895W   109,75  3935  11  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   14. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18615W   109,42  3422  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   15. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH22-   9085W   108,64  3436  10  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   16. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18648W   108,51  3411  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   17. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6412W   108,37  3637  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   18. Künzle Paul          001.05 04.029 CH20-   7424W   106,92  3744  11  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   19. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001 CH19-   2999W   106,42  3442  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   20. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH20-   2298W   106,32  3352  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   21. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050 CH20-   2899W   106,16  3467  10  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   22. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-  13982W   105,85  3705  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   23. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001 CH22-   7145W   105,77  3652  10  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   24. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-19- 233W   105,11  3311  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   25. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001 4581-20- 815W   104,82  3442  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   26. Steinebrunner Herb.  001.18 02.002 CH22-   6975W   104,78  3758  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   27. Marti,Hans Rudolf    001.05 04.030 CH21-  18348W   104,77  3495  10  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   28. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-    942W   103,98  3278  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   29. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015 CH22-   8143W   103,97  3209  10  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   30. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001 CH22-  19401W   103,70  3709  10  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   31. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042 0755-22-  48W   103,49  3653  10  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   32. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH21-   1889W   103,38  3618  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   33. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8803W   103,24  2084  11  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   34. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011 2140-22- 205W   103,22  3442  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   35. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH22-  18207W   103,12  3592  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   36. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18638W   102,99  3339  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   37. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17474W   102,75  3007   9  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   38. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH20-  13367W   102,73  2210  11  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   39. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH19-    304W   102,14  3494  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   40. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-   1782W   102,03  3323  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   41. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037 CH19-  14317W   101,32  2212  11  Fribourg Mitte CH    

   42. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH22-  21049W   101,27  3305  10  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   43. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050 CH21-  14175W   100,98  3215  10  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   44. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 CH21-   2552W   100,82  3442  10  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   45. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-   1834W   100,78  3358   9  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   46. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH22-  18240W   100,60  3260  10  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   47. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH21-   4854W   100,57  3059  10  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   48. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18643W    99,61  3241   9  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   49. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-19- 214W    99,49  3069   9  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   50. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016 CH22-  19111W    99,38  3138   9  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 



   MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-KURZSTR. ERF.   (CH)          MS.NR.:2012-955 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. <= 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PRS--PUNKTE----KM----RV-NAME---------- 

    1. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040  32   2953,33  6548 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

    2. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013  32   2916,05 11121 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    3. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003  32   2828,00 10972 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    4. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024  32   2812,46 10874 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    5. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010  32   2798,73 11178 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    6. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015  32   2779,73 11227 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    7. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007  32   2751,30  9660 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

    8. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004  32   2733,83 10575 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019  32   2712,16 10422 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   10. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002  32   2704,67  9787 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   11. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002  32   2589,53 10831 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   12. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001  32   2582,38 10992 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   13. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050  32   2577,68 10762 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   14. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003  32   2575,81 11494 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   15. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011  32   2553,21 11627 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   16. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001  32   2548,49 11178 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   17. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015  32   2529,16 10513 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   18. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009  32   2445,20 10392 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   19. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037  32   2428,90  6341 Fribourg Mitte CH    

   20. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022  32   2426,14  6888 Geneve               

   21. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005  32   2371,52 10342 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   22. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042  32   2313,34 11327 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   23. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001  32   2305,18 11412 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   24. Lampert,Wolfgang     001.12 06.003  32   2298,12  8001 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   25. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024  32   2275,33  9965 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   26. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007  32   2252,03 11578 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   27. Raimund Arnas        001.19 02.041  32   2219,95 10426 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   28. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033  32   2123,55 10912 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   29. Steinebrunner Herb.  001.18 02.002  32   2072,64 11951 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   30. Nell,Jean-Pierre     001.25 05.050  32   1979,99  6570 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   31. SG.Keiser-Keiser     001.04 03.001  32   1445,20 11209 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

 

 

    MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-KURZSTR. N.ERF. (CH)          MS.NR.:2012-956 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. <= 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   32. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018  2539,34  6950  31  Geneve               

   33. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016  2237,91 11197  30  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   34. Schreiter,Heinz      001.12 06.011  1963,77  8559  29  RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   35. Alves Luis           001.05 04.020  1916,81  7947  25  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   36. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011  1834,09  9295  27  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   37. Hösli Walter         001.04 01.038  1826,11  8133  26  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   38. SG Baiao Antonio     001.05 04.025  1796,73  8674  30  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   39. Niederberger M+T-SG  001.03 09.003  1784,50  8318  27  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   40. Aebersold Michael    001.03 01.001  1783,89  8846  30  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   41. AL-Aboudi Laith      001.23 04.007  1778,61  5331  25  Lausanne             

   42. Schreiter,Gerth      001.12 06.010  1777,53  8220  27  RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   43. Künzle Paul          001.05 04.029  1774,10  9859  30  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   44. Alves Luis           001.23 04.011  1763,50  5263  24  Lausanne             

   45. Nagy György          001.06 05.024  1697,38  7682  24  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   46. Alem Mandzuka        001.18 02.022  1680,49  9969  29  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   47. Aguilar Lopes Abel   001.21 05.042  1673,35  5169  27  Fribourg Süd CH      

   48. Schumacher Werner    001.20 04.003  1672,25  7475  27  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   49. Celik Hamit          001.02 01.018  1653,02  8299  27  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   50. Gobeli, Edmund       001.20 04.006  1631,73  8254  28  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 



  MS-BEZ.:  KURZSTRECKE AS-MÄNNCHEN (CH)           MS.NR.:2012-046 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE MAENNCHEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HH <=RGr  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ-----RINGNR.-----PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   1. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8776    765,24  1740   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

    2. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH22-  19226    751,01  2865   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    3. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17473    745,26  2499   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    4. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003 0474-22- 291    740,69  3015   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    5. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8789    739,24  1667   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

    6. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-  14680    734,48  2898   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    7. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011 CH20-   2471    733,26  2837   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    8. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH19-   1430    728,05  2622   8  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007 0756-21-  20    726,72  3038   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   10. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6537    725,08  2836   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   11. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001 CH22-   4721    721,56  2828   8  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   12. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8821    719,08  1588   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   13. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8830    712,51  1520   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   14. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12588    699,18  1748   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   15. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015 CH22-   8167    695,90  2751   8  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   16. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 6976-22- 844    694,62  2722   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   17. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH19-   1443    692,68  2816   8  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   18. Lampert,Wolfgang     001.12 06.003 5963-22-  55    691,76  1951   8  RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   19. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8775    689,13  1553   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   20. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH22-   1041    682,07  2438   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   21. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6558    681,96  2975   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   22. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12576    681,71  1367   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   23. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH20-   3410    679,28  2590   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   24. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12587    678,49  1631   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   25. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH21-   4855    674,65  2431   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   26. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH22-   2936    674,14  2625   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   27. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6524    674,00  2708   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   28. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH22-   1705    673,43  2828   8  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   29. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH21-   4249    672,48  2545   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   30. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13477    670,05  2730   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   31. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6525    668,13  2887   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   32. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH22-   8366    665,49  2316   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   33. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6521    665,01  2667   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   34. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-    643    663,23  2619   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   35. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037 CH22-  12109    660,84  1544   8  Fribourg Mitte CH    

   36. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-  14466    658,01  2664   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   37. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005 CH20-  19878    657,24  2669   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   38. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003 CH21-  14493    655,41  2804   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   39. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009 CH22-   1859    650,49  2524   8  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   40. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001 CH20-   1811    648,93  2725   8  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   41. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13474    648,72  2913   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   42. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17494    648,70  2306   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   43. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6586    644,04  2708   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   44. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13454    639,43  2395   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   45. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH22-   8608    638,07  2640   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   46. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12582    637,41  1820   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   47. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH22-  18202    636,97  2579   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   48. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001 7533-22-  62    636,78  2502   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   49. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 I 22- 218243    635,37  2952   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   50. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003 0474-21-  34    635,32  2640   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 



   MS-BEZ.:  KURZSTRECKE AS-WEIBCHEN (CH)           MS.NR.:2012-047 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :                   BESTGEREISTE WEIBCHEN 

    MS-MOD.:  HH <=RGr  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=08  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ-----RINGNR.-----PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   1. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018 CH19-    833W   765,54  1849   8  Geneve               

    2. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17474W   753,95  2666   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    3. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18615W   742,69  2702   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    4. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH20-   6958W   731,26  2959   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    5. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8803W   729,77  1553   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

    6. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-22- 616W   728,16  2351   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    7. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH21-   4277W   719,39  2376   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    8. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-19- 214W   718,21  2843   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018 CH22-   2044W   713,87  1892   8  Geneve               

   10. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8802W   705,19  1553   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   11. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8791W   705,08  1533   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   12. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016 CH22-  19111W   700,76  2941   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   13. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH22-   1077W   700,57  2481   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   14. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18643W   699,36  2833   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   15. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015 CH22-   6412W   698,69  2708   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   16. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001 0644-22- 375W   697,19  2633   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   17. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-22- 607W   695,88  3039   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   18. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH22-   1021W   695,50  2263   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   19. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH21-   4815W   693,83  2433   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   20. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8779W   688,14  1562   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   21. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH20-  13367W   686,74  1672   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   22. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH20-  13468W   686,71  1759   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   23. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH21-  17487W   685,58  2997   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   24. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050 CH20-   2863W   682,04  2680   8  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   25. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-   1834W   681,42  2952   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   26. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-  18648W   675,26  2691   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   27. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-  15769W   673,34  1569   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   28. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007 CH21-  13425W   673,16  2478   8  RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   29. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-19- 233W   670,21  2641   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   30. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042 0755-21- 634W   670,07  2471   8  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   31. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013 CH22-   2897W   666,35  2543   8  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   32. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12616W   666,07  1625   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   33. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-21-  68W   665,52  2365   7  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   34. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH20-    429W   664,65  2579   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   35. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022 CH21-  10134W   661,44  1595   8  Geneve               

   36. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022 CH21-  20658W   658,16  1823   8  Geneve               

   37. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH21-   1812W   657,47  2865   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   38. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH21-   8837W   657,14  1664   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   39. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH22-    927W   656,28  2791   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   40. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 7387-20- 411W   655,13  2520   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   41. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010 CH17-   1278W   654,24  2837   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   42. SG Stöckli,J.+C.     001.07 02.050 CH20-   2899W   653,40  2749   8  RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   43. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002 CH20-   2298W   652,54  2721   8  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   44. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015 CH21-   3987W   652,02  2580   8  RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   45. Raimund Arnas        001.19 02.041 0755-21- 261W   651,29  2577   8  RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   46. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024 6976-20- 460W   649,58  2771   8  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   47. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019 CH22-   9085W   649,06  2836   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   48. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040 CH22-  12636W   648,92  1820   8  Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   49. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002 CH22-   8386W   647,31  2550   8  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   50. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004 CH20-    802W   639,67  2309   8  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 



   MS-BEZ.:  JÄHRIGEN-MS (DT. AS-PKT) (CH)          MS.NR.:2012-958 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=06  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PRS--PUNKTE----KM----RV-NAME---------- 

    1. Kurtaj Jaser         001.18 01.015  24   2270,09  7919 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    2. Loser Robert         001.20 04.007  24   2207,40  6626 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

    3. Zlydaszyk Grzegorz   001.25 05.040  24   2201,95  4707 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

    4. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010  24   2178,53  8341 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

    5. SG Schmelzer+Harrs   001.18 01.024  24   2171,34  8351 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    6. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002  24   2167,48  7186 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    7. Fatzer Winfrid       001.05 04.013  24   2149,38  7848 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    8. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001  24   2106,31  8774 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009  24   2090,79  7568 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   10. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004  24   2043,05  7582 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   11. Rohr Albert          001.06 01.011  24   2033,97  8887 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   12. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001  24   2030,70  8026 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   13. Graziano Giuseppe    001.06 01.002  24   2023,31  7848 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   14. Szczyrbowski,Andreas 001.18 07.003  24   2003,66  8294 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   15. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003  24   1995,95  8499 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   16. Hirschi Simon+Beat   001.02 03.019  24   1983,48  8015 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   17. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015  24   1933,86  7938 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   18. Hunziker Hansruedi   001.06 05.016  24   1900,90  7846 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   19. Lampert,Wolfgang     001.12 06.003  24   1875,91  6553 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   20. Steinebrunner Herb.  001.18 02.002  24   1812,42  9830 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   21. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001  24   1799,78  8494 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   22. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042  24   1794,95  9554 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   23. Schreiter,Heinz      001.12 06.011  24   1781,79  6931 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   24. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007  24   1693,79  7568 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   25. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018  24   1648,26  5387 Geneve               

   26. Alem Mandzuka        001.18 02.022  24   1608,28  8279 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   27. Alves Luis           001.05 04.020  24   1604,81  7787 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   28. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005  24   1585,07  7093 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   29. Nell,Jean-Pierre     001.25 05.050  24   1568,23  4869 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   30. AL-Aboudi Laith      001.23 04.007  24   1545,70  5180 Lausanne             

   31. Schreiter,Gerth      001.12 06.010  24   1494,00  6801 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   32. Schumacher Werner    001.20 04.003  24   1485,21  6683 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   33. Gobeli, Edmund       001.20 04.006  24   1460,40  7261 RegV 04 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   34. SG Baiao Antonio     001.05 04.025  24   1426,52  6876 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   35. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033  24   1384,53  7513 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   36. Pfeiffer Georg       001.18 01.023  24   1367,52  8740 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   37. Lichtsteiner, Rudolf 001.18 07.001  24   1366,84  7623 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   38. Thaqi,Pjeter         001.07 08.021  24   1089,26  8719 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

 

 

    MS-BEZ.:  JÄHRIGEN-MS (DT. AS-PKT) (CH) N.ERF.   MS.NR.:2012-959 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  04 BESTE TAUBEN, JAHRG. = 22 

    MS-MOD.:  HAT-HAT   PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=06  VON 100-999 KM 

             

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PUNKTE----KM-PRS-----RV-NAME---------- 

   39. Alves Luis           001.23 04.011  1542,19  4621  21  Lausanne             

   40. Aleksic / Brankovic  001.23 04.004  1518,58  5287  23  Lausanne             

   41. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037  1494,82  4636  23  Fribourg Mitte CH    

   42. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011  1492,02  8061  22  RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   43. Celik Hamit          001.02 01.018  1471,85  6615  22  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   44. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022  1402,21  5007  23  Geneve               

   45. Nagy György          001.06 05.024  1344,72  5941  20  RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   46. SG.Keiser-Keiser     001.04 03.001  1278,54  6354  20  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   47. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024  1250,71  6521  21  RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   48. Bühler,Ernst         001.05 04.011  1243,50  6251  19  RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   49. Hubacher Rudolf      001.02 03.009  1216,42  6802  21  RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   50. Dietzel Uwe          001.14 16.009  1185,94  3516  18  RegV 01 (Ost-K3)-CH- 



   MS-BEZ.:  VERBANDS-JUNGTAUBEN-MS (CH)            MS.NR.:2012-049 (001/02-2K1) 

    MS-ART :  03 BESTE TAUBEN                            SERIEN-MS. 

    MS-MOD.:  HH <=RGr  PUNKTSYSTEM= AS-PKT  BESTE FLG=04 

              06 BEN. TBN.  (FELD -V- ) 

 

  RANG---------NAME----------RG-RV-VV.ZZZ--PRS--PUNKTE----KM----RV-NAME---------- 

    1. Raimund Arnas        001.19 02.041  12   1134,78  2061 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    2. Buma Angela          001.18 01.033  12   1069,86  1503 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    3. Kamella,Alexander    001.18 02.001  12   1039,14  2172 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    4. Wenger Kids          001.03 01.020  12    956,04  1494 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

    5. SG Bonsemeier        001.04 01.029  12    915,32  2133 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    6. Bühler,Ernst         001.05 04.011  12    850,88  2655 RegV 04 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    7. Onori Pietro         001.19 03.009  12    842,51  1803 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

    8. Dreier Wolfgang      001.18 02.007  12    841,97  1677 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

    9. Burkhard Hans        001.04 01.004  12    807,44  2565 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   10. EMPADI Team Ditzler  001.19 06.001  12    787,75  1605 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   11. Oskar Kamella        001.18 02.024  12    785,44  1911 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   12. Manojlovic , Srdan   001.06 05.018  12    780,35  1914 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   13. SG.Keiser-Keiser     001.04 03.001  12    776,68  2256 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   14. Kovac Miroslav       001.04 01.009  12    700,43  2514 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   15. Hösli Walter         001.04 01.038  12    680,09  2655 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   16. Thomas Kuzaj         001.18 02.011  12    666,07  1614 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   17. Stefano Morelli      001.19 02.042  12    476,57  1755 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   18. Python Benoit        001.22 05.037  11    753,23  1680 Fribourg Mitte CH    

   19. SG Zamzow            001.18 01.030  11    553,33  1555 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   20. SG De Zanet-Schwarz  001.18 01.008  11    370,64  1593 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   21. Wenger Thomas        001.03 01.015  10    776,54  1209 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   22. Python Antoine       001.22 05.038  10    689,13  1407 Fribourg Mitte CH    

   23. Ribeiro  & Ferreira  001.24 04.018  10    633,44  1647 Geneve               

   24. Zehnder Urs          001.07 08.001  10    572,48  1625 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   25. Hubacher Chr+L - SG  001.02 03.005  10    471,35  1209 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   26. Lauper,Werner        001.23 04.002  10    464,00  1557 Lausanne             

   27. Affolter Rudolf      001.02 03.002   9    648,46  1044 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   28. Morf Werner          001.04 03.021   9    603,68  1807 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   29. Schreiter,Gerth      001.12 06.010   9    577,66  1566 RegV 01 (Ost-K1)-CH- 

   30. Peixoto Alexander    001.04 01.024   9    529,67  2002 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   31. Bernardo&C&T&O       001.24 04.022   9    521,64  1614 Geneve               

   32. Wyss M.L.M           001.06 01.010   9    484,03  1476 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   33. Ruefenacht Samuel    001.02 03.020   9    480,92  1185 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   34. Hunziker Ueli        001.06 05.003   9    351,62  1530 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   35. Ahmed Safwan         001.06 02.008   8    531,77  1273 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   36. Tim Gabriel          001.18 07.005   8    481,72  1048 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   37. Hubacher Rudolf      001.02 03.009   7    460,12   765 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   38. Leisi Fritz          001.06 01.015   7    346,27  1079 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   39. Celik Hamit          001.02 01.018   7    338,83   831 RegV 02 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   40. Marending Ueli       001.03 01.008   7    290,72   786 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   41. Lichtsteiner, Rudolf 001.18 07.001   7    278,10   906 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   42. Lauper Walter        001.06 05.005   7    269,58  1208 RegV Mitte (K1) -CH- 

   43. Rein Alain           001.19 03.020   7    262,84  1137 RegV 01 (Kr.02) -CH- 

   44. Aleksic / Brankovic  001.23 04.004   6    518,98  1080 Lausanne             

   45. AL-Aboudi Laith      001.23 04.007   6    479,85   927 Lausanne             

   46. Nell,Jean-Pierre     001.25 05.050   6    378,47   796 Fribourg Nord -CH-   

   47. Aebersold Michael    001.03 01.001   6    376,16   669 RegV 02 (Kr.03) -CH- 

   48. SG Wirz              001.07 08.017   6    356,86   867 RegV Mitte (K3) -CH- 

   49. Zulali, Saban        001.04 01.039   6    338,80  1269 RegV 04 (Kr.01) -CH- 

   50. Pfeiffer Georg       001.18 01.023   6    268,34   799 RegV 01 (Kr.01) -CH- 
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